1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 177
M Series Heatsinks
Heatsink with clips for TO-264 and TO-247
				    Thermal
		  Surface Area	 Weight 	 Resistance
Part No.	 (in2/mm2)	 (oz./g)	 (°c/w)*
 MV-102-55E	 45 / 29,097	 2.2 / 63	 6.0
 MA-102-55E	 45 / 29,097	 2.2 / 63	 5.2
 MV-101-27E	 22 / 14,284	 1.1 / 31	 9.6
 MA-101-27E	 22 / 14,284	 1.1 / 31	 8.0
 MV-302-55E	 76 / 49,218	 4.7 / 134	 3.6
 MA-302-55E	 76 / 49,218	 4.7 / 134	 3.0
 MV-301-27E	 37.3 / 24,161	 2.3 / 66	 5.5
 MA-301-27E	 37.3 / 24,161	 2.3 / 66	 4.6
* R-thetac-a for 18W dissipation total for two devices in natural convection
F e at u r e s
•	Minimum assembly cost and labor. Spring Clips
make the mounting holes and fasteners obsolete in
assembly operations & reduce costs.
•	Maximum Thermal Transfer. Maximum surface area
per unit volume, efficient cooling fins & consistent
mounting force reduces thermal resistance
•	Maximum Repeatability. Constant spring force over
repeated assembly/disassembly
•	Maximum Reliability. Resilient spring action locks
electronic component in place. Fewer parts in
assembly and no fasteners and washers required.
Prevent short circuit by eliminating metal particles
generated from hardware or thread tapping
•	Design Flexibility. Maximum flexibility for dynamic
device locations and power up grading. “Configure-
to-Fit” & “Scale-to-Meet” options give designers the
total freedom to configure the heat sink to fit their
packaging designs and to scale the heat sink  to
meet their power dissipations.
Characterist ics
Heat Sink Aluminum Alloy 6063-T5 or Equivalent with either degreased or black anodized
finish.
Spring Clip Music Wire, Per ASTM A228 with bright nickel plating
Solder Foot Cold-rolled Steel, Per ASTM A-366 with pure tin over copper strike. RoHS com-
pliant.
Interface thermal resistance Thermal joint compound or 0.005 Grafoil (TGon 800 by Laird)
Interface electrical isolation Sil-Pad 900S by Bergquist or equivalent
series specif icat ions
Ohmite introduces the M series,  patented (Pat. No.
7,151,669), high performance, low cost, configu-
rable, scalable and compact heat sink with matrix clip
system for TO-247 and TO-264 packages. This pow-
erful heat sink provides the easiest assembly, largest
surface area and smallest footprint. It is the ideal
type of heat sink for high power density and small
size (1U or 2U) electronic packaging with forced con-
vection cooling.
(continued)
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com178
Heat D issipat ion
For two devices
dimensions
Standard Part Numbers
Part Number	 Description	 Packaging
MV-102-55E	 55mm No finish (degreased)	 Bulk
MA-102-55E	 55mm Black anodized	 Bulk
MV-101-27E	 27mm No finish (degreased)	 Bulk
MA-101-27E	 27mm Black anodized	 Bulk
MV-302-55E	 55mm No finish (degreased)	 Bulk
MA-302-55E	 55mm Black anodized	 Bulk
MV-301-27E	 27mm No finish (degreased)	 Bulk
MA-301-27E	 27mm Black anodized	 Bulk
C
as
e
Te
m
p
. R
is
e
ab
o
ve
 A
m
b
ie
n
t
(°
C
)
Heat Dissipated, total for two devices (watts)
60
20
0
100
40
10 20 5030 400
140
80
120
T
h
er
m
al
 R
es
is
ta
n
ce
 f
ro
m
 C
as
e
to
 A
m
b
ie
n
t
(°
C
/w
at
ts
)
1
0
2
4
8004000 600 12001000
Air Velocity (ft./min.)
3
5
7
6
200
MA-101-27
MA-301-27
MA-102-55
MA-302-55
W
Z
V
Y
2.01" (51mm)
2.17" (55mm)
0.08"
(2.0mm)
X
CL CL
user defined valuesø 0.07"
(1.8mm) 4x
ø 0.10"
(2.5mm)
W
Z
V
0.90"
(22.9mm)
1.06" (27mm)
0.08"
(2.0mm)
X
CL
user
defined
value
ø 0.07"
(1.8mm) 4x
ø 0.10"
(2.5mm)
-55E -27E
-102-55E
0.84"
(21.3mm)
1.04" ±.025
(26.4mm)
1.71"
(43.5mm)
0.16"
(4.2mm)
2.20" (55.8mm)
-302-55E
-101-27E -301-27E
1.52"
(38.6mm)
1.34" (34.1mm)
0.83"
(21.1mm)
0.95" ±.025
(24.1mm)
0.14"
(3.6mm)
M V - 1 0 2 - 5 5 E
Series
No. of clips
Length
(mm)
Finish
A = black anodized
V = degreased
RoHS Compliant
Part Number	 W	 V	 Z*
MV-102-55E	 1.35" / 34.3	 0.95" / 24.1	 0.18" / 4.6
MA-102-55E
MA-101-27E
MA-101-27E
MV-302-55E	 2.20" / 55.9	 1.04" / 26.4	 0.21" / 5.3
MA-302-55E
MA-301-27E
MA-301-27E
*Device package
dimensions can
vary. Customer
should verify
this dimension.
M Series Heatsinks
Heatsink with clips for TO-264 and TO-247
how to order
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.